● Rising or Falling Film
● Double or Single Effect
● Steam or Electric Heating
● Computer Data Logging and Control
The UOP20 family is a modular system of teaching evaporators for chemical engineering
departments. Using the various modules a wide range of configurations can be implemented:
rising or falling film; single or double effect; forward, backward or parallel feed.
The evaporators are fully computer compatible, supplied with educational software including

● UOP23-12 Falling Film Evaporation
 Column (1st effect, 2nd position)
 ORDERING INFORMATION
The choice of the evaporator service unit is
dependent on whether steam or pressurised
hot water is required as the primary heating
medium.
The steam powered unit requires an
external supply of steam (e.g. the Armfield
UOP10), whereas the hot water unit is fully
self contained, using an electrically heated
recirculating pressurised water system.
UOP20X-PHW-A: Evaporator Service Unit
Services required:
Electricity: 220-240Vac/35A@50Hz
UOP20X-PHW-G: Evaporator Service Unit
Services required:
Electricity: 220-240Vac/35A@60Hz
UOP20X-STM-A: Evaporator Service Unit
Services required:
Electricity: 220-240Vac/25A@50Hz
Steam: 10Kg/hr at 2 barg
UOP20X-STM-G: Evaporator Service Unit
Services required:
Electricity: 220-240Vac/25A@60Hz
Steam: 25Kg/hr at 2 barg
All units require cooling water flow at up to 10
l/min
In addition to the service unit, at least one
evaporator column is required, dependent
on the required configuration. The following
table defines which modules are required in
order to implement each configuration:
UOP20X
(PHW or STEAM)
 UOP22-11 UOP22-22 UOP23-11 UOP23-12 UOP23-22Configuration
MODULES REQUIRED
Single Effect Rising Film ✔ ✔
Double Effect Rising Film ✔ ✔ ✔
Single Effect Falling Film ✔   ✔